506636140 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6682949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SACHIN G. TOTALE	12/19/2013
DEEPAK MICHAEL	12/19/2013
SAIF ALI ANSARI	12/19/2013
SHUBHA RAVI	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17165643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPEN4150-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. ADAIR
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN L. ADAIR/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=OPEN4150-3 (1 of 2) Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=OPEN4150-3 (1 of 2) Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=OPEN4150-3 (1 of 2) Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506636140 REEL: 056080 FRAME: 0458

source=OPEN4150-3 (1 of 2) Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=OPEN4150-3 (1 of 2) Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=OPEN4150-3 (1 of 2) Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056080 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sachin G. Totale, Deepak Michael, Saif Ali Ansari, and Shubha Ravi have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COMPOSABLE CONTEXT MENUS, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed onas U.S. Application No;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noou

WHEREAS, EMC Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a usual place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution,

PATENT REEL: 056080 FRAME: 0460

reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date: 19th Dec 2013	Gt.
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of first inventor:	Sachin G. Totale
Residence:	Bangalore, India
Citizenship:	India
Mailing Address:	176 South Street
	Hopkinton, MA 01748
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
I SWATI BHATIA	name) whose residential address is
10-80H SE APT SARJAPUR K	N BANGALUKE
was personally present and did see <u>SRC HIN</u> the assignment) who is personally known to the	3 G. TOTALE (name of person signing
S	
Swali. (5	ignature of first witness)
Signed at BANGALORE (
on this day $19 - DEC$ of 2	013. (date of signature)
1 NAVEEN K.V. (28)/A-4th B CROSS, 9TH MAIN, F	(name) whose residential address is PC LAYOUT , BANKALON2 - 40 IM B. TOTALE (name of person signing
was personally present and did seeSAch	in E. TOTALE (name of person signing
the assignment) who is personally known to	me, execute the above assignment.
Naustr. (8	ignature of second witness)
Signed at BANGALORE, INDIA	(location of witness signature)
on this day 15- DEC of 2	013. (date of signature)

Date: Ph Jecember 2013	——————————————————————————————————————
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of second inventor:	Deepak Michael
Residence:	Bangalore, India
Citizenship:	India
Mailing Address:	176 South Street
	Hopkinton, MA 01748
I M. MOHAMED TAJ	(name) whose residential address is
OUTE NO III DAID COOSS, SHAN	THI LAYOUT, R. M. NAHAR, BANGALORE-16
was personally present and did see <u>Di</u> the assignment) who is personally know	EFPAK MICHAEL (name of person signing n to me, execute the above assignment.
y only	(signature of first witness)
Signed at <u>BAN GALORE</u>	
on this day 19th DECEMBER	of 2013. (date of signature)
	,
I LALVAN SALVI	(name) whose residential address is
of 802, 220 Blk lungly App	(name) whose residential address is 12. Nr. Sanofur Sha BLL - 160102 26. pax Millin ABL (name of person signing
was personally present and did see <u>by</u>	2 G PAK M) LL- A S L (name of person signing
the assignment) who is personally know	
Estimate	(signature of second witness)
Signed at BANGALOLE	(location of witness signature)
on this day 19th DEC	of 20 년. (date of signature)

Date: 19th Percenter 201	
	Mukator'A Signature
Print full name of third inventor:	Saif Ali Ausari
Residence:	Namchi, India
Citizenship:	India
Mailing Address:	176 South Street
	Hopkinton, MA 01748
I M. MOHAMED TAJ SITE NO 114 SAID CROSS, SM was personally present and did see SA the assignment) who is personally know	(name) whose residential address is <u>ANTHI. LAYOUT, R.M. WAGAR, BANGALORE</u> - 16 <u>MF ALI ANSARIT</u> (name of person signing on to me, execute the above assignment.
<u> </u>	
Signed at <u>BANG/ALOFE</u>	(location of witness signature)
on this day <u>19th DECEMBER</u>	of 20 13. (date of signature)
0 1 ×	(name) whose residential address is host Nr. Sonafor Linal Bil - [4010] id All And so (name of person signing on to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of second witness)
Service and the service of the servi	
	(location of witness signature)
on this day 19th DEC	of 2013, (date of signature)

Date: /g	M DECEMBER 2013	Shubba ??
-		Inventor's Signature
Print full nan	ne of fourth inventor:	Shubha Ravi
Residence:		Bangalore, India
Citizenship:		India
Mailing Add	ress:	176 South Street
Ű		Hopkinton, MA 01748
was personal the assignme	ly present and did see nt) who is personally know was a second ly know BANGALORG	(name) whose residential address is A. RPL LANDUI, BANAALORG - 4D SHURHA RAN (name of person signing wn to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of first witness) (location of witness signature) of 20 13 (date of signature)

-6-